Curriculum vitae

Michel Gardet

CEO Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition

Personal

Date / Place of birth 1956 in La Souterraine, (France)

Nationality
Marital status

Experience
2007

2002
1999

1997

1994

1988

1986

1981

1979

Education

1978

Languages

French citizen
Married, three children

Senior Vice President, Nestlé
CEO of Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition

Nyon, Switzerland
CEO of Novartis Medical Nutrition

Barcelona, Spain
General Manager, Novartis Consumer Health Iberia

Nyon, Switzerland

Head of Novartis Nutrition Health & Functional Food
Business Unit

Member of Novartis Consumer Health Executive
Committee

Bern, Switzerland
Head of Sandoz Nutrition Health Food Business Unit

Toulouse, France

Director of Marketing and Sales of Nutrition et
Santé, Rhone Poulenc Group and acquired by
Sandoz in 1991

Member of Nutrition et Santé Executive Committee

Paris, France
Business Development Director of France
Marketing Group

Member of Management Board of France
Marketing Group

Los Angeles, USA

Senior Consultant and West Coast Office Manager
France Marketing Group

Paris, France

Area Export Manager of Agro Development S.A.

Harvard Business School Novartis Executive
Programs (1998 — 2001 — 2003)

Graduated from French Business School (ESCEM)
Master in Business Management and Administration

French, English, Spanish

Nestle
utrition




