Curriculum vitae



Michel Gardet

CEO Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition

<i>Personal</i> Date / Place of birth Nationality Marital status	1956 in La Souterraine, (France) French citizen Married, three children
Experience 2007	Senior Vice President, Nestlé
2002	CEO of Nestlé HealthCare Nutrition Nyon, Switzerland CEO of Novartis Medical Nutrition
1999	Barcelona, Spain General Manager, Novartis Consumer Health Iberia
1997	Nyon, Switzerland Head of Novartis Nutrition Health & Functional Food Business Unit Member of Novartis Consumer Health Executive Committee
1994	Bern, Switzerland Head of Sandoz Nutrition Health Food Business Unit
1988	Toulouse, France Director of Marketing and Sales of Nutrition et Santé, Rhone Poulenc Group and acquired by Sandoz in 1991 Member of Nutrition et Santé Executive Committee
1986	Paris, France Business Development Director of France Marketing Group
	Member of Management Board of France Marketing Group
1981	Los Angeles, USA Senior Consultant and West Coast Office Manager France Marketing Group
1979	Paris, France Area Export Manager of Agro Development S.A.
Education	Harvard Business School Novartis Executive
1978	Programs (1998 – 2001 – 2003) Graduated from French Business School (ESCEM) Master in Business Management and Administration
Languages	French, English, Spanish

